AFTER RECORDING MAIL TO: Thomas W. Smith and Angela A. Smith 5226 Razor Peak Drive Mt. Vernon, WA 98273



8/1/2008 Page

1 of

2 4:00PM

Filed for Record at Request of All City Escrow, Inc. Escrow Number: 08-0418	LAND TITLE OF SKAGIT COUNTY	
12502-5	Statutory Warranty Deed	
Assessor's Tax Parcel Number(s): 4915-000-272-0000/P125484	
TEN DOLLARS AND OTHER GO	Corporation, a Washington Corporation OD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION d Angela A. Smith, husband and wife thate of Washington.	in hand paid, conveys and
Subject to: ALL EASEMENTS, RESTRICTIONS, RESERVATIONS, CONDITIONS COVENANTS AND AGREEMENTS OF RECORD IF ANY, DELINEATED IN Land Title Company ORDER NUMBER:125612-S. READ AND APPROVED 75		
		- OX
Dated July 30, 2008	REAL	COUNTY WASHINGTON ESTATE EXCISE TAX
The Quadrant Corporation	s	Amount Paid \$ 4016. Kagit Co. Treasurer Deputy
By: Phillip Greene, Reg. Transacti	on Manager	
STATE OF Washington County of King	ss:	
I certify that I know or have satisfa	actory evidence that Phillip Greene	
me, and said person acknowle	is the person edged that He signed this instrur	who appeared before ment, on oath stated that He
is authorized to execute the instrur	nent and acknowledged it as the	Reg. Transaction Manager
	of The Quadrant Corporation	
Dated: Dated: 20	such party(ies) for the uses and purposes in the use of	Clek
	B A Woodard Notary Public in and for the Residing at Bothell	e State of Washington

My appointment expires: 1/26/2012

DESCRIPTION:

Lot 272, "PLAT OF SKAGIT HIGHLANDS DIVISION V (PHASE 1)," as per plat recorded on December 21, 2006, under Auditor's File No. 200612210067, records of Skagit County, Washington.

Situate in the City of Mount Vernon, County of Skagit, State of Washington.



8/1/2008 Page

2 of

2 4:00PM